DATE

04/03 2019

4/10/19

4/11/19

4/12/19

4/18/19

4/22/19

5/7/19

5/15/19

5/16/19

5/17/19

5/23/19

5/27/19

5/29/19

6/6/19

WPIG-FM/WNDL-FM 2ND QTR 2019 QUARTERLY ISSUES

PERSON INTERVIEWED

Tim Finan, CEO

John Crawford, President

Meme Yanesko, COO

Otto Tertinek, Board Member

Congressman Tom Reed

Kathleen Rogers, PR

Kevin Barbaro, Owner

Paul Gonzalez, Alderman

Various

Various

Assemblyman Joe Giglio

Steve Appleby, Curator

Laurie Decker, Spokesperson

Jennifer Kane, Spokesperson

ORGANIZATION

Olean General
Hospital

Olean Common
Council

Chamber of
Commerce

City of Olean Zoning
Board

U.S. House of
Representatives

Earth Day Network

Kevin Barbaro
Productions

Olean Common
Council

St. Jude's Children
Research Hospital

St. Jude's Children
Research Hospital

New York State
Assembly

Eldred, PA WWII
Museum

Allegany Legion
Riders

Basilica of St. Mary

EVENT

Morning
News

Morning
News

Home
Show

Morning
News

Morning
News

Morning
News

House
Summer

Morning
News

annual St.
Jude

of WPIG's
annual St.

Morning
News

Morning
News

Bear Dice
Run

Basilica-
FEST

WHAT WAS DISCUSSED

Highlights of his "State of
the Hospital" report

postponing the vote on the
proposed city budget for

"Morning Pig Pen to
promote the annual Home

vote on granting a variance
to allow the use of the

reforms to the current Social
Security System need to be

Rogers lists various Earth
Day activities

"Morning Pigpen"” to
promote a series of summer

reasoning for extending a
demolition order to property

promoting the St. Jude
Children's Research

promoting the St. Jude
Children's Research

extend the time between
parole hearings for prisoners

place at the Museum in
commemoration of

"Morning Pigpen" to
promote their annual Teddy

Events and activities
surrounding the 3-day event

DURATION

:35

:30

7min

25

2min

:35

10min

:20

12h

12h

40

:35

10min

10min



6/11/19

6/12/19

6/13/19

6/18/19

6/20/19

6/20/19

6/21/19

6/27/19

Megan Jennings,
Spokesperson Olean Family YMCA
Olean Common
John Crawford, President Councll
Chamber of
Meme Yanesko, COO Commerce
Megan Jennings,
Spokesperson Olean Family YMCA
New York State
Assemblyman Joe Giglio Assembly
Meteorologist Wayne Mahar Precision Weather
Olean General
Jeanine Dunn; Krystal Kling Hospital
Bolivar Business
Various Association

Program
sign-up

Morning
News

STR-
Olean

Program
sign-up
Morning
News

Morning
News

Auxiliary
Strawberr

Richburg
Pioneer

programs for kids during the
summer school recess 8min

County to commit more
funding towards the 1min

so-called "STR-Olean"
events, covering a list of 10m

exercise programs for
summer 6min

controlled Assembly for
passing the Farm Work 40

flooding in our area, due to a
combination of heavy rains :25

from the annual Auxiliary
Strawberry Festival, which 12min

from the Pioneer Oil Days,
promoting events and 12min



