## WPIG-FM/WNDL-FM 2ND QTR 2019 QUARTERLY ISSUES

DATE	PERSON INTERVIEWED	ORGANIZATION	EVENT	WHAT WAS DISCUSSED	DURATION
04/03 2019	Tim Finan, CEO	Olean General Hospital	Morning News	Highlights of his "State of the Hospital" report	:35
4/10/19	John Crawford, President	Olean Common Council	Morning News	postponing the vote on the proposed city budget for	:30
4/11/19	Meme Yanesko, COO	Chamber of Commerce	Home Show	"Morning Pig Pen to promote the annual Home	7min
4/12/19	Otto Tertinek, Board Member	City of Olean Zoning Board	Morning News	vote on granting a variance to allow the use of the	:25
4/18/19	Congressman Tom Reed	U.S. House of Representatives	Morning News	reforms to the current Social Security System need to be	2min
4/22/19	Kathleen Rogers, PR	Earth Day Network	Morning News	Rogers lists various Earth Day activities	:35
5/7/19	Kevin Barbaro, Owner	Kevin Barbaro Productions	House Summer	"Morning Pigpen" to promote a series of summer	10min
5/15/19	Paul Gonzalez, Alderman	Olean Common Council	Morning News	reasoning for extending a demolition order to property	:20
5/16/19	Various	St. Jude's Children Research Hospital	annual St. Jude	promoting the St. Jude Children's Research	12h
5/17/19	Various	St. Jude's Children Research Hospital		promoting the St. Jude Children's Research	12h
5/23/19	Assemblyman Joe Giglio	New York State Assembly	Morning News	extend the time between parole hearings for prisoners	:40
5/27/19	Steve Appleby, Curator	Eldred, PA WWII Museum	Morning News	place at the Museum in commemoration of	:35
5/29/19	Laurie Decker, Spokesperson	Allegany Legion Riders	Bear Dice Run	"Morning Pigpen" to promote their annual Teddy	10min
6/6/19	Jennifer Kane, Spokesperson	Basilica of St. Mary	Basilica- FEST	Events and activities surrounding the 3-day event	10min

6/11/19	Megan Jennings, Spokesperson	Olean Family YMCA	Program sign-up	programs for kids during the summer school recess	8min
6/12/19	John Crawford, President	Olean Common Council	Morning News	County to commit more funding towards the	1min
6/13/19	Meme Yanesko, COO	Chamber of Commerce	STR- Olean	so-called "STR-Olean" events, covering a list of	10m
6/18/19	Megan Jennings, Spokesperson	Olean Family YMCA	Program sign-up	exercise programs for summer	6min
6/20/19	Assemblyman Joe Giglio	New York State Assembly	Morning News	controlled Assembly for passing the Farm Work	:40
6/20/19	Meteorologist Wayne Mahar	Precision Weather	Morning News	flooding in our area, due to a combination of heavy rains	:25
6/21/19	Jeanine Dunn; Krystal Kling	Olean General Hospital	Auxiliary Strawberr	from the annual Auxiliary Strawberry Festival, which	12min
6/27/19	Various	Bolivar Business Association	Richburg Pioneer	from the Pioneer Oil Days, promoting events and	12min